
Robert Giesbers (B250731)
Spanish Fork, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/25/24 at
2:53:11 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

3  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Commercial, Personal

Last owned in Utah

26,755  Last reported odometer reading

2021 CHEVROLET
TRAVERSE RS
VIN: 1GNERJKW4MJ120135
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2020 2021 2021

Type of owner Commercial Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 month 5 months 2 yrs. 6 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Indiana Utah Utah

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- 9,256/yr

Last reported odometer reading 5 --- 26,755

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/D59vugN1lsDa2-JNsnBfs7Pzxn9KWg8CaSXhlPLlAjuoSL6aQdu87pwEt_XkXsYhTjs9p82xCUoJe8q_VD8K1zUjk6pYKQPrWtng_c0uTjB5i12xAES781jcFZrchHe0PaooY-GzOOunBx2JD2o6IoJtOHp2FGg-0u-1h29txWsC4QWNd7nvJgqIUTcE4T8HypIg4v6ZfgPW8uLSgexO22Hw9jNLnXjFgHYEQWvcEK-SDB4jNb-ZOqdN4i8tAoKukMkGwWN7I3cqmGgzG99iDOkLNku77T2uJXQwKIOdRczPfmiflG7RAhJlAqPF6fMULmCXVC6wwUHm9EEl6wZGJxestt6BCUqNhYQE4rhG_Ul4CDgWwDMRXQNG70tOOTCz0t0.cfx


Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open
recalls on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Commercial
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

12/31/2020 Utah Vehicle purchase reported

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/raOmjT0GR4pyjXd1fzbgjkR8U280Aj0Srzoo0lzgHakRX5-j22wV6GW4m8G-8UXY7J0O7IsCl2NzaIqiPN47p4_iaX_F0AMtF9FDPMlu25GduVD7z2uoxQrTMss0uh3hFYXZVyuzjWW53cXQlDCRu3LQvITDyiPOvDKHnUoQBCLkUL3Kin17rK5QgGS9amLtMT4NiWXDAUJSlZI6-hG3lA7Hyg0rC-8vGR2CAgAW1qqYp2gR6izJH5G71vYiuknH5fRctn-umbPcOVcQSEv2ZgfJQzNB8rYL2mfvDPpqFiz5yxCxUWJgvoJ7Vah4UI7GEic-MO4Gcly9OUpZRBARJ-XHtRpsYTncSFkxR8oT32y47K--uoQOEuifKZop66VvVSCwx7B8KQ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/R837xec7cWfPnalza30NYSTFC4MuqCScHmRmem7s24WSn4fRlZq1Y2NQeajfAMK2r3FuBYiXLGbyzq1C-eDGzt5CBUQp6bme1fYtjceqkgEuutROqj-0S0en71b6ofUpNUCwhgY1v9fi2xpTQWaC3s3aYDSOTMuNhr-jedMisKo9Klu8zJh_G8-pk1fVFqqe5WZseGtntdDZ13toYD1eKb0BjM4QlTMfeeRLOsFhrl-abWz37lkQaNUKHeUTLZaqT8WlgitQehQfJYhRjcULf9-UjCgz8gQYirJQyojXBgWOQ5Sapt7Cvj0UWzbPDK8WWvneboNh2PLZapjMvtHQJJJUsyEe2sa1loh3pCECM4GbC8jO6hm6ucu1ZUe809xePk-GrMH-Og.cfx


Motor Vehicle Dept.

01/11/2021 5 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle

01/21/2021 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Winamac, IN
Title #21452006000169

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/17/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hurricane, UT

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Blue

Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,256 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/06/2021 3,500 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/22/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Herriman, UT
Title #E000819034UT

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

05/06/2022 10,811 Grease Monkey #157
Herriman, UT
801-849-8737

4.8 / 5.0
95 Verified Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Oil and filter changed

09/12/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Herriman, UT
Title #E000819034UT

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Blue

06/17/2023 20,261 Grease Monkey #157
Herriman, UT
801-849-8737

4.8 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed
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95 Verified Reviews
6 Customer Favorites

Rear differential serviced

11/09/2023 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

11/09/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Herriman, UT
Title #E000819034UT

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Blue

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

02/09/2024 26,755 Dickerson Automotive
Spanish Fork, UT
801-794-9385

4.9 / 5.0
245 Verified Reviews

2,490 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Maintenance inspection completed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Alignment checked
Alignment performed
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Tire(s) mounted
Four tires replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Oil and filter changed
Body lubricated
Pre-purchase inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Drivability/performance checked
Fuel system checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Accessories installed
Air filter replaced
Air filter checked
Exhaust secured
Exhaust system checked

02/25/2024 OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar
with Automatic Crash Response,
Roadside Assistance and Remote Door
Unlock by pressing the blue OnStar
button Learn more

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.
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https://www.carfaxbig.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.dickersonauto.com/
https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/25/24 2:53:11 PM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

